

SLP(C)No. 5915 OF 2001

ITEM No.54

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5915/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2000 in CO 644/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAREWGEE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PURBANCHAL ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeal, the status quo as
of today shall be maintained.

Liberty to the parties to take out an application for
further interim relief.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master