

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1-3 In
Civil Appeal No.6458/2001

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAREWGEE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURBANCHAL ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
for grant of leave to file additional document(s))

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

When the matter was taken up for hearing, Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocate, appearing in support of special leave petition submitted that the matter should not be heard by one of us (Banerjee,J.) and the reason put forth that about 25 years back one of us (Banerjee, J.) did appear for the petitioner in a litigation. We are at a loss to appreciate the submissions of Mr. Sinha and so is Mr. Chidambaram,

.PA

-2-

Senior Advocate, appearing for the respondents. If any objection or grievance could be raised, Mr. Chidambaram contended could be raised by his clients and not by the petitioners.

Since, however, such a prayer has been made though absurd in nature, this Bench is not inclined to hear the matter and the matter is thus released from the list so as not to be placed before a Bench wherein one of us

(Banerjee,J.) would be a party. The Registry is directed accordingly.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master