

*

C.A.No. 6458 OF 2001

ITEM No.8

Court No.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-3 IN Civil Appeal No.6458/2001

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAREWGEE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURBANCHAL ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions and exemption from filing O.T. and grant of leave to
file addl. documents)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.adv.
Mr. Joydeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Dr. AM. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, the learned senior counsel
seeks leave to withdraw the applications and submits that he
will pursue appropriate remedy before the trial court. The
Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master