

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6458 OF 2001

Devendra Kumar Sarewgee &amp; Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Purbanchal Estates Pvt. Ltd. &amp; Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

Contempt Petition (C) No. 513/2004 in C.A. No. 6458/2001

Date: 02/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kirpal, Adv.Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha Nayyar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has handed over a copy of the proposal

letter to the counsels appearing for the respondents, specifying the rate at which he is prepared to purchase the respondents' share or sell his share at the same rate to the respondents. First option has been given to the respondents.

Counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' time to respond to the offer.

To be listed after two weeks.

Court Master

Court Master