

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6458 OF 2001

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAREWGEE & OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURBANCHAL ESTATES PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.513/2004 IN CA 6458/2001

Date: 05/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that compromise talks
have failed.

To be listed after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master