

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6458/2001

Devendra Kumar Sarewgee & Ors.
ts

..Appellan

Versus

Purbanchal Estates Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
nts
(With office report)

..Responde

With
CONMT.PET(C) No. 513/2004 in CA No. 6458/2001

Date: 11/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha has dealt with this matter as a
Judge of the Calcutta High Court, let this matter be placed before a Bench of
which Justice Sinha is not a member.

(J.S. Rawat)
ngh)
Court Master
t Master

(Kanwal Si
Cour